
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A RENEWAL 
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH THE NEVADA 
SIERRA REGIONAL IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICES – 
PUBLIC AUTHORITY 

 
WHEREAS, the Contractor provides In-Home Supportive Services provider enrollment 

and timesheet processing; and 
 

WHEREAS, the In-Home Supportive Services Program enables qualified aged, blind and 
disabled individuals in California to remain in their own homes and avoid institutionalization, and 
the parties desire to renew the contract for the continuation of services for fiscal year 2016/17; 
and 
 

WHEREAS, due to new Fair Labor Standards (FLSA) requirements Contractor provides 
services pertaining to the Final Rule on FLSA in Domestic Services and ensures recipients 
continue to receive needed in-home care without disruption as these significant program changes 
require outreach and education to ensure understanding and compliance with the Final Rule. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Personal Services Contract by and between the 
County and Nevada Sierra Regional In-Home Supportive Services – Public Authority pertaining 
to the provision of services related to In-Home Supportive Services provider enrollment and 
timesheet processing for the contract term of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, in the maximum 
amount of $196,161 be and is hereby approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be 
and is hereby authorized to execute the Contract on behalf of the County of Nevada. 
 

Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-50103-494-1101/521520. 


